

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4922 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4922 of 2023**

**With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4923 of 2023**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4923 of 2023**

=====
**M/S AL AMIN BAGS THROUGH PROPRIETOR MOIZBHAI
Versus
PRIYADARSHANBHAI BHIMBHAI MEHTA**
=====

=====
Appearance:
MR NILESH M SHAH(780) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MS.DILBUR CONTRACTOR(6388) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 07/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

The matters are adjourned to **4th September 2025**.
Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next
date of hearing.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly